REGULATIONS 1975. No. 16*

Regulations under the Crown Lands Ordinance

I, JOHN NORMAN NELSON, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, having received the advice of the Administrator's Council, hereby make the following regulations under the Crown Lands Ordinance.

Dated this twenty-fifth day of August, 1975.

J. NELSON Administrator

AMENDMENTS OF THE CROWN LANDS REGULATIONS

- 1. Regulaton 2 of the Crown Lands Regulations is amended by omitting- Parts "Division 2A—Occupation (Development) Licences (Regulations 87A-87K).".
- 2. Regulation 14 of the Crown Lands Regulations is repealed and the following regulation substituted:
- "14.(1) The Chairman, or the Deputy Chairman, as the case may be, of the Chairman to Board shall give reasonable notice of the time and place fixed for a meeting of the Board to an applicant or any other person who is entitled to appear or meeting of Board required to give evidence at that meeting.

- "(2) In the case of an applicant for the right to a pastoral, agricultural or miscellaneous lease of land notified in the Gazette as being available for leasing, reasonable notice of the time and place fixed for the meeting of the Board to consider his application is not less than 28 days.".
 - 3. Division 2A of Part VII of the Crown Lands Regulations is repealed.

Repeal of Occupational (Development) regulations

4. The First Schedule to the Crown Lands Regulations is amended by omit-First Schedule ting Forms 24 and 25.

5. The Fourth Schedule to the Crown Lands Regulations is repealed.

Repeal of Fourth Schedule

Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 29 August, 1975.

化硫酸氢 医自己性 经总额证据 化二苯甲基甲基甲基

at the following and a company of the company of th

The state of the s

and the second of the second

The second state with ground and the control of the second state o

Santa da antiga de la companya de l and the second of the second section of the second second